## 501766829 12/22/2011

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harry FRITZ	12/13/2011
Claus GUCKENBERGER	12/13/2011
Stephan HERBST	12/13/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320296

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 2126618000

 Email:
 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INA-596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

501766829

source=INA-596\_Assignment\_EXE#page1.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0287

JF \$40.00 133202

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011** 

Our Ref:

INA-596

Client's Ref: 7137H-10WOUS

# **ASSIGNMENT**

consideration paid to the undersigned by the		r good and valuable
Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. I a corporation organized under the laws of G is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by unto the said assignee the entire right, title at	Germany these presents hereby sold, assigned, trai	isferred and set over
SEALING ASSEMBLY FOR A ROLLIN	IG BEARING	
said invention being fully described and/or cof America 1) executed on or before this dail in and for the United States and all foreign osuccessors, assigns or other legal representatherefor may be granted, as fully and entiundersigned if this assignment and sale had	e, or 2) Serial Nofiled_ countries, the same to be held and enjoys tives, to the full ends of the terms for w irely as the same would have been hel	ed by said assignee, its
And Said Assignee is Hereb Patent for said invention in any of said coun	<ul> <li>Authorized to make application for tries at its election.</li> </ul>	and to receive Letters
necessary assurance of title to said invention the expense of said assignce, will execute at to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repressignce, will execute any additional or diviparts thereof, and for the reissue of any lacouths and do all lawful acts requisite for compensation, but at the expense of said ass	nd deliver any and all papers that may be Letters Patent which may be granted the esentatives, and, upon the request and a istonal applications for patents for said in there. Patents to be granted therefor, and or procuring the same or for aiding the	pon the request and at necessary or desirable refor in said Assignce, at the expense of said evention, or any part or will make all rightful terein, without further
And The Commissioner of and Requested to issue any and all I assignee.	f Patents and Trademarks is H etters Patent of the United States for	ereby Authorized said invention to said
Dated: 13.12. 2011	Harry Ate	L.S.
Dated: 13.12 2011	Harry FRITZ	L.S,
Dated: 13 R. 2011	Claus GUCKENBERGER	L.S.
Dated:	Stephan HERBST	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

**PATENT REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0288**